


o ALEICE
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)




o HAEEKE

No

DN e =

| [FRTETREAR REFG AR TR TS CHECHCE CR TS CERS N SR IR N N I I I Y
5353gi5%ﬁg'ggﬂmu\AwMAOmmum-mAm'MAmeﬂmmihww‘-‘o‘o

n

te

AMS-221E
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
Parts No. :
40032158 . TOP COVER FRONT
SM40612558P _ SCREW M8 L.=12
40026979 'FACE COVFR
22902506 __ FACF PLATF
SM40410555P SCREW
40024999 PRESSER_COVFR._
SM4D4DB55SP SCREW o
40030828 . THREAD TAKE UP L EVER COVER
SM40306018N ' SCREWM3 X6
40010414 THREAD GUIDE NOA__
SM4DA12555P SCREW M6 1=12_
26211904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE
SM40612555P SCREWMBIL=12__.. .
40025414 L SHAPED THREAD GUIDE __
~ NMB0400DOSN NUT M4
22920508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A
SMBDA0DES0TP SCREW
SMB040BEOTP. SCREW M4 | =8
B1129210000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B)
SMB040650TP SCREW o
13705108 TAKF-UP THREAD GUIDE B
SMB040650TP SCREW
TAOB50604RO _RURBERPLUG
TA1050504R0 RUBBERPIUG
TA1250406R0 _RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 =4
40032159 _ TOP COVER REAR
TA2351004R0 ___RUBBFR PLUG
40028877 -FACE COVER CAP
40010405 CRANK ROD COVER
SMA4040855SP SCREW
40028459 _GREASE PLATE
SM4040855SP SCREW
40040242 STOP SW ASM
_ SLB040BY2TN BOLT
10502300 THREAD CUTTER
SM4030601SN SCREW M3 X6
40027971 MOTOR COVER
SM4D410558P SCREW .
40006484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL.
40051987 _ SAFETY PLATE BASE
_R3120372000 SAFETY PLATE
SM4040655SP _ SCREW M4 =6 __
- SM4040855SP SCREW
WP0450801SD WASHFER 4 5X10X0.8
40040225 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM_____
_ SM4051055SP SCREW
40028834 GUIDE PLATE
40028835 BUSHING
40050509 FACE PLATE CUSHION

DESCRIPTION

Qty

Ale v aphplhirab bbb hiphablial b D s awvnibimian o bmla



allBIKKR :2
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




o BLEECE pee

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

m Parts No.

1 CM301200001
2 CM300200003
3 10004109

4 40028338

5 26260109

8 28260208

7 26260307

8 26260406

9 26260505

10 26260804

11 26260703

12: 5. 26260802
3. 40023865

145 ! 40023866
15 . 40030879

16 | 26261206

17 26261305

18 | 26261503

19 . . 26261602

20 26261701

21 RCO560711KP
2 RE0400000K0
23 WP04508265C
24 SM50406555N
25 SMBO50502TP
26 SMBO40802TP
27 ) SMB041150TP
8 40031336

29 40013640
a0 _SL4040891SC
31 40005712
32 cM100100001
33 _#01 _ CMB00100101
s 40036110

35 SLB0OBADG2TN
36 HX00150000C
37 HX00150000D
K1 I B3509210000
39 HX003070000
40 HX00150000H
41 ' B3538112000
42 HX00150000K
43 | SMB040B02TP
44 FAQ500B0100
45 __FA9500R0200
48 SLB041092TN
47 SL4041091SC
48 14113468

49 11072402

50 NSB110310SP
81 14113450 .
52 B3126012000
53 D7133555800

L..#01FOR JE / 2..

. BTW_LEVER
- BTW_SPACER

DESCRIPTION

. SAFETY LABEL §

ATTENTION LABEL
GROUND MARK

- BOBRIN WINDER UNIT _

BTW BASE
BTW CAM PLATE
BTW BASE SHAFT

- BTW SHAFT BASE

BTW_CAM |EVER
BTW WHEEL ’ .
BTW TORSION SPRING

.. BTW BEARING. SPACFR
_BTW_SHAFT

BTW_LEVER SHAFT

BTW BEARING »
BTW WHEEL RUBBER _
BOBBIN SPRING

BTW SPRING
RETAINING RING
E-RING 4

. WASHER 4. 5X10X0.8

SCREW

SCREW M5 =5
SCREW M4x8
SCREW .

FLAT BAG 2
JUKI GREASE B TUBF
SCREW M4 |.=8 e
EARTH CODE ASM

~OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE

WEEFE MARK |LABEL S
GREASE JOINT B
BOLT

CABLE BAND .

.CABLE CLIP

OIL TUBE HOLDER C

TUBE

CABLECLIP.. =
QIL RETURN TUBE HOLNDFR

.CABLE CLIP g
SCREW M4 1.=6

CABLE BAND

_.CABLE BAND 150

SCREW

 SCREW M4 1=10__

BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM.

_ THREAD TENSION NUT

NUT 11/64-40

BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM.
THREAD TENSION DISK
CONNECTING ROD SPRING

Qty

[ S £

1)
1)
1)
i
[&)]
(1
1
m
n
(1
(&b}
1)
2y
(1}
1)
1)
1)
1

BE=E

o
S U WD N D p MR = e s a4 e e L

o

1)
1
(1)
{2y
1



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)

AMS-221E

oJLIKE




AMS-221E
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3}

29 #01

_SM5040855SN

 SMB040802T

Parts No. |

81111215000

SMBOGOB12TP

SME0B1202TP
WP0651001SC
13816855

...31262801 .
26221200

26221101

40044152

40032173
40039546
40039547

B1132223C00
40025014

_ _SMB450610TP

WP0450801SP

WPD450801SP

SL90612918E
40026829

1115215000
! B2529232000
_ NMB6100001SD
. SME107002TP_

_ WP1052001SC___
C WS1020002KN__
i 40024897

_...SM9050850SP . .
. WP05208568A

-BEDHINGE -2
... BED HINGE RUBBER PAD. .
.FEED.ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT
CNUT M10. st
(SCREWMI0L=70_

. SCREW M6 1L=8.__ .

WASHER 10 5X21X2 -
(SPRING WASHERM10
LIFTER BASE. ...

SCREW M6 =12

WASHER i o
_CYLINDER ARM CAP-
PIN

DESCRIPTION

_ HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A
~SCREW

COVER_SUPPORT R

iCOVERBASE
... COVER SUPPORT B
- SCREW
WASHER —
__ SCREW.M4X0.7 L=8.
WASHER
SCREW R
_ WASHER 52X9.5X06
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M8 L=12
GEAR COVER ASM.

40026830

o GEAR COVER

.. 23638109 .. SAFETY SWITCH ARM
..40006497_ _SAFETY SW_ARM SHAFT
23638208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING
23638406 . SAFETY SWITCH NUT
SM40212018C SCREWM21=12 2
. EA9500B0100 . CABLE BAND e s
....4D028633 AFETY SW CORD ASM
. SM40508555P _SCREW .
40040230 INTPCBASM
_.5L4040891SC__ SCREWM4Ll=8
. HX003390000. SBNOURNE . 1 ¢ ;S
. SM1040870TP SCREW
#01  B1185221D00 .. TAPE. . — -
... 40032160 BED _COVER LEFT
#01 40032161 ..BED_COVER RIGHT ..
.BL4p4t0918C ... SCREWM41=10 e
_.B1116215000. FRAME SUPPORT
L SME061002TR ..  SCREWMEL=10_. S

T #02
72 #02_
.73 #O2
T HOD
75 #02
76 . #02

1...#0 1 FOR AMS—221EHS

40006836
| 8MB040650TP

 B8267180000
lapos223?

40026831

SL4040681SC__.________ COMBINATION.SCREW

40006840
40033182

~..40033183

... AD061499
40051502
140032174
5M6450610
| WPO04508018P. .
_ SMB040802TP_
- WP0450801SP

SL90612915E

| 40039547
40039546

B1132223C00
40025014
SLB0B162TN
SM1040870TP

- SM9050850SP

L WPO520658SA .
: 40051501

: 40057380

EHL ESL / 2...#02FOR AMS—221E—3020

GEAR COVER FELT

OIL TANK ASM. .
SCREW :
_.RUBBERBUSH
_.SAFETY.SW ASM.__ . .

. SAFETY SW BASE

RUBBERPLUG

NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER
. COVER._SUPPORT_BASE.__
_COVERBASE .
NEEDLE_PLATE SUPPORT COVFR

- WASHER e
- SCREW M4X0.71L=8

WASHER? oo s o g
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT MB L=12
COVER SUPPORT L

o COVER SUPPORT R
COVERBASE TR
COVER SUPPORT B . .

11 7 = — U
BED COVER LEFT ASM.

_HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B

NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER ASM
NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER

OVER SUPPORT.L. — -

& Bl

BabbapNabOAREREORON

-
gy
=

(1)
(1)
2)
12)
18)
8\

_(6)

3

[T P e SN O XY

533333~

1

-

BN B S DS a R

- NN



wBLERCH
4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)




wBLEECE o

4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4}

N note Parts No. _ DESCRIPTION i Qty

e 40032162 =5 FEED BASE COVER -~ 2
2. 40032168 : e X _FEED_UPPER COVER ASM.. o = 2.
3. L A003PI BB X _FEED LOWER COVER ASM 2
4 ) 40035705 i e FEED.COVER o
W 40033186 FEED_COVER STAY - 1
B1155221D00_ _ FEED COVER FIX PLATE 1.
- B1156221D00 s FEEDCOVFRFIXPLATEB 2
40032167 . _FEED COVER RALL STOPPER_PLATE ; - 2
. B1181221D00___ _. FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL X 4
. B1182221D00 .Y GUIDERAIL BRACKET.... — 2
B1183221D00.__ . FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL Y. 2
| B1193221000 Y GUIDE RAIL BUSH. e 4.
- B1157215000__ o MOVEMENT COVER PLATE = - ; 2
NMB030003SC_ o NUTM3 S . 2 o . 8
. PS0150065KP e SPRINGPIN15X6._ 4
SM40304018C___ . SCREWM3X0.5l=4 e — e e E]
SM70304508C - SCREW M3X0.5 L : ’ y e 2
SM1040801SP SCREW M4X0.7 | [
_.SM1030801SP_______ SCREWM31=6_ — .8
. SM40408555P — 4
. BM40408558P _  SCREWM4L=6 = 2
. SMB040650TP__ - i . 8
SM40410558P i U SCREW 4
. 5M40416558P . SCREWM4l=16 10
. WP0330501SB ASHER M3.opnnonen = S 2
. WP0450801SD L WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 4
. WP0450801SD . :WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 8
40032176 e PRESSERPLATE . A
B1504221000 PRESSER PLATE SHEET 1
__ 8M8051203CP R | SCREW M5 =12 e 4
:SM4050655SP.________ _ _ SCREWMSL=6 6
(WPOS310008D . WASHERMS [
.33 . SM4D412558P _SCREW M4 L=12 , - - s
34 #02 40032177 ] o PRESSER PLATE .. __ i
35 | #02 40032178 ) PRESSER PLATE SHEET 1
l..#01FOR AMS—221EHS EHL ESL / 2..#02FOR AMS—221E—3020 / 3. /



A | B | 4 B
5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




wBLEBCE 2o

5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Parts Na. : DES_CR[PT!ON

= SB12000090() : e
. 23604200 i MAIN SHAFT BEARJ NﬁGﬁSLJPE’“DEHm
H . BMB060812TP __SCREW M6 =8 _ S
88120001800 5 : BEARING 1
40010415 : . BEARING BUSH. AJ\SM T S e S B SR, ® R el g
_.8B120001700 BEARING s R s it s n— 1
1
1

40010418 BEARING BUSH B ASM.
40032175 _MAIN SHAFT .
40010422 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM.
40010423 . COUNTER WEIGHT __
40010424 COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW A
140010425 ... COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW B
40010426 . COUNTER WEIGHT. SCREW. C
40010427 o COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW.D_

W ND e W

| B
N o

| WFP0B205165P  WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6__ ) o A
40031135 GRANK_ROD ALL ASM_ - 1

400065558 0 o o UNDERCAMFELT
TAO670604RO S PLUGH S
_TAQBT0B04R0 BELUGR=RTE=R. e o,
40010421 - —..CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT._PLATE. S —— s S L
_.SM1030B01SP__ ..SCREW.MS.L—G. . e —— — _— S 3
A0I0B009 e 0L SFA) : SR : : SN e I S
40008561 . OQSCUIATOR. .. ; e i S : (1)
40026818
... REOB00000OKO
. SM6060550TP S SCREW MB L=45 : e A e e 1
e S22RON 20 _BEARING. SUPEOR.T _

#01 SB30700020A ... BEARING ... _ .. 2
#01__ SB307000208 . BEARING -2
#01__ SB30700020C BEARING. s sty R
_#01  SB30700020D_ . BEARING . . . 2
40010434 . . THRUST_COLLAR_ASM.. . § . oot e
_.Smaoeog12TP . SCREWM61=8_ i e 25
IGMB4ROB52TP. scREW. oo -

..40010437

- 40010438 e _ +E o)
40010438 R ALANC e "
40010440 CRANK BALANGER FIX PLATE SCREW . S 1))
- 40052937 e L BBOW SEBVO MOTOR i 1
© SLB052592TN s
..23604309 . i [ ¥ . . -
_ SMBOB0B12TP . SCREWM6|=8 4
AB1212210D00 ____|PULLEY SR i
B1144210000  REVOLVINGDIRECTIONLABEL _ S i o e g i 1
| B1213210D00 {PULLEY SHAFT B 1

1 PSO400142KH | SPRINGPIN4X14

L A1230500000A e HANDWHEELSE]’SCREW

(GAF01007000 . . . JSPRINGL.... .

[ 40008515 GEARA

. SMB040310SS | SCREW M4 L=
GEARB___.

. SCREW M4 L—&

H
Aoila Ry i o e

£

o NEEDLE_ROD_METAL . )
e NFEDLE ROD |OWFR METAL __
_NEEDLEBAR.
o NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM.
| B1414555000 _.SLIDEBLOCK_

H

B1411562080

#04 . B1405210000 . . THREAD GUIDE A N
#05 40026884 NEEDLE BAR_ SHREAD GUIDE H o .
122801409 _NEEDLE BARUPPERBUSHGAP .. .
SMB030412 SCREW.____
_THREAD._TAKE_UP COM
40008530 s ,THREADNIAKE_UE‘LEMERASM..W, e e e S ———— e
40006531 THREAD_TAKE UP LEVER o : e B o i 1
190850500 b
_SB108002200 )
. SB104001600 . . D
40006534 s e . M
40006535 ,W,.,.‘,WWNNEED,LE BAELCRANK ROD. s e e e T e N . .
| SB108002300 : BEARING _ . A B N
22891006 .......MNEEDLEBARCRANK ROD BUSH.__ . ol 1)
40006532 . THREAD TAKE UP CRANK . -
(40006537 . NEEDLE ROD CRANK L N
_B1903552000. i LEETSCREW. e, s e A1)
40011902 THREAD_TAKE _LIP_CRANK._SHAFT
— . SCREW MBX16 .
__:MDpsooamoo : NEEDLE DPX5 #14

. MDP170B1800 | NEEDLE DPX17 #18
L MC200501000 EDLE #100
: MC372001100 NEEDLE 135X17 #110

hg

[ P U SO XY

1...#01SELECTIVE PARTS / 2...#02TYPE H(FOR ST) / 3...#03TYPE H(FOR JE) / 4..#04TYPE S / 5..#0
5TYPE H / 6..#06TYPE S (FOR 8T) / 7...#07TYPE S (FOR JE) / 8.. /



AMS-221E
d u K . 6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)




aBLEBCE oz
6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS 11}

DESCRIPTION

0254; . BUSHING - :
40@25427 INTERMEDIATE _PRESSER SHAFLMW. s S
£ €Q303000000 CONWICK —
,i40@30617, B INTERMEDIATE PRESSER _LINK D
LA0025012 s e
M80B0B12TP
b 40032719 : ) B . R
B ',:QDDZ&AJSW_,_,,,,_h.,.,,v,,y,,.vm,",ADJUSTJNGJ%LULWWVM.,‘ — R s =
[ _ WP0B11626SP y | WASHER 15XBX1.6 S P s B T
LA S SD0B00TABTE -SHOULDER SCREW S i e e e
0 N e, 40025428 EEGCENTRIGEGAM e

: . SCREW M6 |.=8 S
CRANK_ CONNECTING ROD.__ . L =
{ PRESSER. VARIABLE GUIDE

_.g.u
|

i

e 40004090 o
| _#01_ B1636581A00  NEEDLE BEARING A _ : g -
__#01 _ B1B3F581BO0 . . NEEDLEBEARING B .. . o
.#01  B1636581C00 NEEDLE BEARING
_#01__ B1636581D00 _NEEDLE BEARING :
40012965 BEARING SUPPORTPLATE
RC3781518KP____ _ __RETAININGRING .
... _..TAQ750404R0 PLUG D=
L22 13120452 : _ FFED BRANGH CRANK ASM,
23 13122403 e FEED BRANCH CRANK
24 - SMB061402  SCREW M6 L=14
25 . RCOB50811K] RETAINING.RING S )
40025429 ROD COMMEGTING SHAFT. . S
. WP1221016SP. _ WASHER S
40024987 . POSITIONING LINK A S S s B
40024988 POSITIONING LINK B : e i e )
_ §S1110640TP | SCREW 11/84-40 1= 5.5
40030620 . INTERMEDJATE PRESSER LINKB
_B1408180000 __HINGE SCREW .
CS079073AS __THRUST COLLAR ASM. _
. SSB110410TP__ ___ __ SCREW11/64:401=35
SDOBDO3RETP  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 _ .
40029419 ___LINK._CONNECTING. PLATE_WASHER._ rziomen
LSDI000A3E TR . e ISHOUIDERISEREW. convre oot s woipisasionns
 SDOBOD40STP . SHOULDER SCREW __ ; )
_ PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET i e 1
i LINK_CONNECTING PLATE _____
=9
sanwma 401=18

bifdadhe Lo Babolo b

{ S s T R
bl L B Sk

IS

N a s

|
i

bt B Lo

PR P

032798 PRESSER BUSHING i )
| 22907554 & . PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM.
9907505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR _ Rt N o M = Wl

122907604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT_

40030623 ________ INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BAR

B161121000A . ... INNER PRESSER SPRING. .

40023631 PRESSERGUIDEBAR _ it e NS
40023632 _INTERMEDIATEPRESSERA._____

SM7751160TP__ ____ SCREW —
. SMB040802TP | SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
-...B1634210D00__ _FINGER.GUARD

| WP0430800SC WASHERM4

INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER SPRINGR

H

bt Loibietante Balesia e

...SHOULDER.SCREW.
SDOBO0BSETP - SHOULDER SCREW
i TAD550804R0 _RUBBERPLUG
. #01 40030628 SLIDE.BLOCK A__.
i #01__ 40030629 | SLIDE BLOCK B
;.. #01. 40030630 .. ... LSLIDE.BLOCK.C._
40030616 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK C

,spoﬁzOOBS_BTF‘: ;

SR I S P B S R T

H
i
i

-

- ek

I.L..#01SELECTIYE PARTS / 2... /



AMS-221E
d u Kl 7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)




AMS-221E

ALIKHE

7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2}

SMB8480652TP
_CS0800BB1TP .
_ SMBO50412TP

. SB408000100._.
_ WPOB50002SP_
40030615
. SMB060812TP_
40032180

| SMBOG0B12TP.

| SMB0B0B02TP

40040226
... BMB0A1402TP

L SMBDA1802TP.
40032181
40024989

. SDOBO33TTP

_SB108000500
40025426

e NZ08E0302K0

_CS0800881TP__

_SMB050412TP_

e BEARING

. BCREWMEL=8

_ SCREW

note 1 Parts No.

2 400308625 : . .FACE FELT. A _
B ..40030826. . . .. .. _.FACE FELT B

3 | 40030627 __FACE FELT C ) .

4 40026817 ; : " FACE FELT B SUPPORT.

5 40029420 . FEITSCREW C g :
e B 40032483 . FELT.SCREW._AB_
. 40032179 PRESSER ABLE SHAFT
8 40025423 BUSHINGB._____ A
oD el ol 40026819  PRESSER VARIABLE ARM

.THRUST COLLAR
SCREWMS5 L=4

WASHER 8.5X18X1.6

DESCRIPTION

PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR__

.. .PRESSER MOTOR GEAR A __
.. .SCREW M8 |
wS,CFUEW MBXE .
INSIDE | PRESSUBE.MQTQ
_SCREW M4 1=14

- PRESSER VARIABLE LINK

...... _RADIAL BEARING
_ PRESSER LIFT SHAFT
-WAVED WASHER 8. 5)(12 SXQ 3

. SHOULDER SCREW.

B TS s A
PRESSER MOTOR BRACKET

_ THRUST.COLLAR _
 SCREWMSL=4
LIETING CAM

REO?OODDOKO i
40025030
WPOSZ‘OBSGSA .
L. WPQ522016SH.
. SD0BO03BITP
.. B1641562000_.
1 26226001 _

SCREWMBL=8
o SENSOR_SLIT_ASM.,

_SCREWMBL=8
LE-RING 7
s LB BN s
LCAMFOLLOWER
WASHER_5.2X9.5X0.6
_ WASHER _

L WASHER

40025420

45 SMBO50B02TP . SCREW.M5X0.8 L=8
46 | 40003970 _ TENSION RELEASE RETURN
47 | 140025419 | SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE.
A8 . HDODO57000A .. PHOTO SENSCR.__ g
L S T - 5L40310815C _ SCREW M3 X 10
.50 FEA9500B0100 CABLE BAND
51 SMBO40BO2TP . SCREWM4
_52 . WP04508465P WASHER

L3 H LT HX00150000D..... o

| SCREW M5 L=4
LIFTER_LINK_SPRING HQOK

;, SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75_

_CABLECLIP_.
54 . SL4040891SC  SCREW M4 L=
55 - 40043321 {BUSHING C

f

!

i
1N

I TR CT ' U OO A IR I

i



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

AMS-221E

oLIKKE

10

"M



wBLERCE o7

8 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

No | note Parts No. DESCRIPTION (0137
ik 40043869 OSCILLATOR SHAFT S 2 )
2 40010464 . THRUST COLLAR ASM. - 1
3 SRB110002400 BEARING 3
4 40032182 S LOWER SHAFT ; 1
5 40006567 LOWER SHAFT GEAR.__ 1
6 SMB0B0812TP. ) _ SCREW M6 =8 2
i 40024063 NUT 1
8 SEIT20017000 0 coew e o BEARING. . i 2
9 40008317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING 2
.10 40006569 ... LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL . =1
A1 SMBOBOBI2TP SCREW M6 L=8 2
12 ) FAO024BA6 . o s s SHUTTLE ASM 1
A3 40006574 F=1< ]V = &N
14 B1820210D00 . SHUTIE O EERIA s o s e : s e s e A
A5 _ B1821210D00 _____SHUTTLEOQILFELTB [ [ i 1)
16 B1822215P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING. . s = I 2
17 REO300000K0 E-RINGR . . oo & B . - (2)
18 26501858 ) INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL, o . 2)
19 14104004 . ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER B o e b1
20 SMB020460TP e SCREW . . - R L (2
21 14103907 __ SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT o D
22 40008577 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE s 5 (N
23 SM40304555P ) SCREW R : 12)
24 Q200000000 OIL WICK. 15.7)
25 : 23630007 ; TUBE . . . } (2.22)
26 13529607 _______ SHUTTLE PACKING ()
27 1 SMB061212TP SCREW M6X12 " 1
.28 40010471 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 1
29 SMBO40B50TP SCREW R ) 1
30 40010472 ! SHUTTLE BEARING RING 2
31 ADOOBS?6. . SHUTTLE OIL SEAL 2
32 . HX00150000D _CABLECLIP 1
33 _#01__ SB30800100A BEARING . 2.
34 #01  SR308001008 . BEARING 2
35 #01  SB30800100C BEARING 2
6 #01__ SB30800100D BEARING - 2
a7 40036117 . SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING 1
18 SMB020460TP. ' SCREW o 2.
39 14103352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. B 1
40 40014963 - SHUTTLEDRIVERASM oo e i s oo, 1
41 #03 40014965  SHUTTLE(H) 1
42 B1828210DAA  BOBBINCASEASM. 1
43 R1806210000 JBOBBIN. . 1
44 FAS500R0100 "CABLEBAND 2
45 40006578 } _____OIL_WICK PRESSER _ 1
46 | SMBOB0610TP _____ SCREW _ S 1
47 40036118 | LOWER THREAD HOLDFR .4
48 SMB020250TP _ SCREW 2 .
49 #02 40014964 . SHUTTLE_ 1
50 . __.SMB0B1050TP . SCREW 1
[ SL40408915C ___SCREWM41=8 A
52 - B1847221D00 : 5 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL 1
53 #01_ B1411804A00 o ... BEARING (A} 2
54 #01  B1411804R00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B 2.
55 #01  B1411804C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING G 2
56 #01 _ B1411804D00 BEARING (D) S s 2
57 40032185 . .. LOWER SHAFT NEEDLE SUPPORT 2
58 SMB040602TP ‘SCREW M4 1=6 e B 4
59 40032184 —______LOWER SHAFT REAR BEARING BRACK ; 1
60 ' SB108000200 __SIDE BEARING 1
61 | SMBO40460TP  SCREW e 1
62 . WPD450801SD i . WASHER 4 5X10X0.8..._ o e
. 83 . BLBO41692TN ! SCREW . 2
L WP0482086SD | WASHFER 4,8%X11,5X2 2
65 - HX00150000B _ sencn o LCABIECLEIP ) 2
66 SL4040891SC SCREW M4 =8 2

... #01SELECTIVE PARTS / 2...#02TYPE S / 3...#03TYPE H / 4.. /



L BLERCH 35
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS




10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

AMS-221E

18] 4

[t

o o —

Jpgavancil
mw % w /,, - AN

\\\\\\

-48

26

FER T g T S

IIIIIII



11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

AMS-221E

18] €




wBLEBCE o

11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

1

w ¢

No | note

W N DR W N

ZR el VU OR R O TR SPUSIPGS PO S A I SR IS NS Y
CWONDNEWN SO0 DADN B WD oo @

LW W W W W
~N DR LN

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
a0
51
52
53
54
55
56

57

58

#01
#01
#01
#01

#03
#02

#03
#02

#01
#01
#01
#01

~Parts No. :

40030936
SMB050592TP
SM1040870TP
23517501
23517600
23517709
23517808
40040258
NMB040001SP
40006712
SD0800327TP
NM6050001SP
40023624
SMB8060812TP
40032186
40010525
SMB040602TP
WP0450801SN
HDO02230000
SL4041291SC
40028873
SMB040802TP
40030832
40030933
40030934
B242621000A
B242621000R
B2424210000
B2421210AAQ
B2418280000
B2416280000
RB24152800A0
S57080410SP
B24142800A0
S81060210TP
B2417210000
WP04508465P
B2417280000
S87110740TP
SS6110430TP
B242328000D
B242328000C
B242328000A
B2423280008
40028337

- SMB061802TP

WP06510018C
B1816215P00
40029629
SM40516555P
SME040802TP
SRB110002400
SM0040601SC
40006666
SMBO50592TP
HDOOO57000A
Sl 4031091SC

- 40010443

..#01SELECTIVE PARTS

/

: DESCRIPTION

THREAD TRIMMER CAM
SCREW

SCREW

NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A
NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B
NEEDLE CAM ROLLER
NEEDLE CAMROLILER D
ROLLER SHAFT

NUT M4X0.7 sz

THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASM
SHOULDER SCREW

NUT M5

THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT
SCREW M6 |.=8

THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR
THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR SLIT
SCREW M4 =6

WASHER 4.5X10X0.8

PHOTO SENSOR

SCREW M4 L=12

THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR B
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

NEEDLE PLATE ASM

NEEDLF PLATE H ASM.
NEEDLE PLATE

NEEDLE HOLF GUIDE D=1.6
NEEDLF HOLE GUIDE D=2.0

. COUNTER KNIFE

MOVING KNIFE COMPL.
MOVING KNIFE LINK

THREAD CUTTING L EVER RING

THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. SMAL
SCREW 9/64-401=35

_THREAD GUTTER LEVER ASM. LARG

SCREW 3/32.56 L=2.2

MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW
WASHER

THREAD CUTTER | EVER SHAFT

_SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0
MOVING KNIFE WASHFR D
MOVING KNIFE WASHER C
MOVING KNIFE WASHER A
MOVING KNIFE WASHER B
SOLENOID BASE

SCREW M6 [ =18

WASHER

GUIDE PIN

PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR
SCREW M5 L=16

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
BEARING

SCREW M4X0.7 | =6
SENSOR SLIT ASM
SCREW

PHOTO SENSOR

SCREW M3 X 10

SENSOR INSTALIING BASF

2...#02TYPE H / 3...#03TYPE §

Qty

PN USRI SRR I SO PO N GG AU PO T IO PO P I PO Sy

m
1
1
1)
1
M
23
(Wb}
2y
1N
(1
1
(1
1
1y
11

SN SV X T T SO O T S T )



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

AMS-221E

18] €




o BLEBCE 4o

12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

No | note Parts No. DESCRIPTION

1 40006761 ; TC CLAMP 1

2 WP0450801SP WASHER 1

3 40006762 . TC CLAMP PLATFE ASM, 1

4 40006765 TC SUPPERT PLATE ASM 1

5 40015800 . TC LINK ASM. 1

6 | WP0320500SC WASHFR M3 1

7 RE0200000K0 ) E-RING 2.
8 SDD400266TP SHOULDER SCREW 1

9 40010589 TC BASE 1

10 40006772 . TC CAM _PLATE - e

11 40006780 TC SPRING . 1

12 40008781 . TC RASE COVER 1

13 SMB020350SP | SCREW M2 1=2.5 4
14 #02 40006782 = TC NOTCH R 1

15 #01 40030943 ) TENOTEHR oo e 1

16 _#02 40006777 TC NOTCH F 1

17 #01 40030942 TC NOTCH F H 1

18 SM4020600SP . ' SCREW M2 =6 2
19 40006768 TC JOINT _ASM. 1

20 SM2360110TP SCREW 2
21 SMB040650TP SCREW_ : 4
22 A0010527 ooy TC DRIVING ARM ASM. 1

23 40010528 TC_DRIVING ARM 1)
24 40011152 B TC ARM SCREW 12)
25 SDOBO0407TP. _ SHOULDER SCREW 1

26 40032187 TC CONNEGTING LINK 1

27 SND350156TP - SHOULDER SCREW. 1

28 40035161 SENSOR SLIT 1

29 SMB030602TP . SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 1

30 40029630 - THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1

a1 SMB041202TP | SCREW M4X0.7 =12 4
a2 SMB040602TP SCREW M4 | =8 3

33 40040224 " TH SENSOR ASM. 1

34 40035160 __ SENSOR BASE (1
35 HDO0204000A - SENSOR 1
36 HDON2040008 | SENSOR 1
37 SMB020450TP - SCREW 2
38 WP03205018D WASHER 1

39 40033069 . i MOTOR BASE 1

40 SMB041202TP ... SCREWM4X071=12 3
41 R3509210000 Oll TUBE HOLDER C 2
42 SMB040B02TP SCREW M4 |.=6 2
43 40040082 . CONNECTING LINK SUPPORT 2
44 . SMB030602TP SCREW M3X0.5 | =6 4
45 WP0320500SD o M3 WASHER 4
46 EAS500B0100 . .. CABLE BAND 2

LanBEVTTYEE H F 2. #H0ELTYPE 8§ ./ 3.s [



13. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

AMS-221E

18] 4




wBEEBCE o7

13. X-¥ COMPONENTS (1)

No | note
#01

#01.

L N

#01

w0 ~N®

37 #2

42 #01
43 #O1
44 HO1

45 #01

50 #02

Parts No.

40032199
40032202

40032205

40032201
40032213
40032217
B151902600G
B1816280000
40032219
40032219
SMB030602TP
SMB030802TP
SME041002TP

SMB041002TP
_SMB041402TP

SM1040870TP

SMEB051600SP

SMB051000SP.

WPQ320500SD
- WP03205018D

WP0531000SD
WP0531000SD

. 40032238

SMB040602TP
40032218
SMB040802TP

- WP04508018D

HDOO0570000
SL40310918C

| 40032239

SME040802TP
WP04508015D
HDOO057000A
$140310918C
40032240
SME040602TP

40032209

B4022221D00
SMB040650TP
40032223
SMB040802TP
40043098
SMB041802TP
B3013141H0A
SMB040802TP
SMB040802TP
EAS500R0100
HX00150000D
S1.4040891SC
40032200

1...#01 FOR AMS—221EHS

X FEED BASE oA
Y. LM GUIDE . , g

X BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE

X LM GUIDE

Y _FEED BASE ——

LOWER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE
HINGE STUD

GUIDE PIN

__ BELT RECEIVER _
" BELT RECEIVER
_SCREW M3X0.5 =6
 SCREW M3X0.51=8 .

_ SCREW.M4 L=10___
_ SCREW M4 L=10___
- SCREW M4 |.=14
 SCREW

SCREW M5 =16
SCREW
M3 WASHER

. WASHER

WASHER M5

_.WASHER M5

X SLIT PLATE

_ SCREW M4 | =6

LOWER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

WASHER 4.5X10X0.8_

SENSCR

SCREW M3 X 10

__Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLA:IE

SCREW M4X0.7 L.=8
WASHER 4. 5X10X0.8
PHOTO SENSOR
SCREW M3 X 10

¥ SLIT PLATE
SCREW M4 L=6

X LM _GUIDE ;
FLAT CABLE CLAMP
SCREW -
X LM GUIDE_SUPPORT PLATE
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

_Y STOPPER STAY

SCREW M4 |.=18
WASHER

_ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8___
. SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

 CABLE BAND

CABLE CLIP

SCREW M4 1=8 _
X FEED BASE

DESCRIPTION

EHL ESL / 2..#02FOR AMS—221E—-3020

2N

/

Qty

NS VN VN s

ENNDEDS o

=20 2]

NMOUNEBENNNVNAE DW= 2 2NN =S a2 NDNN= N =N A



L BLENCH 355
: 14. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)




wBREICE

14. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)

No | note Parts No. DESCRIPTION | aty
hiE 82504221000 .. XDRIVEBRACKET . - - 1
2 | B2505221000 . DRIVENBRACKET ’ s 1
3 40032192 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT 1
4 #01 40032194 "X TIMING BELT 1
5. 40057370 X _DRIVE _SPROCKET - 1.
6 40057371 X DRIVEN SPROCKET. 1
7 40032197 R Y _DRIVEN_SPROCKET 2
8 40032198 'MOTOR_INSTALLING. PLATE . 1
9 40032203 Y DRIVE SHAFT 1
_B2525223C00 X DRIVE WHEEL 1
#01 40032206 Y TIMING BELT 2
B2534223C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL s 3
40032210 _/ X DRIVE BRACKET BASE . __ . 1
40032211 X DRIVEN BRACKFT SPACER.___ . . 2
ol ADOIIMD s X DRIVEN BRACKET BASE 1
140032215 Y _DRIVE_SPROCKET s 2
40032216 . Y DRIVEN GEAR._ . a
111272408 THRUST COLLAR 1
16992604  THRUSTWASHER __ N 2
22687701 SPRING SHAFT ) 2
| 22687701 o SPRING SHAFT 3 (9
B1802180000 - BUSHING FRONT. . 3
40032221 _Y DRIVE GEAR 1
GAT23301000 EREARINGEAA D oo e cmemmn s mmne s s 2
_..C8100081CSP. - THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
#01 40040227 — X FEED MOTOR 1
: SB108000500 . RADIAL BEARING 4
__SB108000500 __________ RADIAL BEARING 2
SB110001300 BEARING e 1
1 SB130000200 BEARING 1
__.SB130000300 __'BEARING .. __ e — ; 1
| SB412000100 ___BEARING 1
. BMB040B02TP o SCREWMA =6 e S A e 1
_ISMB041602TP___  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 8
| SLB052082TN o SCREW 1
SMB0S1802TP . SCREWM5L=18 ; 2
(8M40410558P  SCREW 2
SM4042055SP SCREW 2
SM40512558P SCREW.M51=12. 2
B2537221000 _Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER 3
SMB041150TP s e ESGREW, i 4
_.SMB041802TP _.SCREW M4 1=18 . 4
SM6041202TP___ . SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 4
| SMB050412TP . SCREWMS5Ll=4 2
. SMBO50412TP . {SCREWMSI1=4 - 2
| SMB050812TP ____ SCREW M5X8 1
Smeoeoeo2TP SCREWMBX8 2.
| SMBOBOBO2TP | SCREW MBX6 2
| SMBOBOBO2TP {SCREWMBL=8____ 25
_ SMB060812TP e FSCREW MG =B 2
.SMB0BO812TP SCREWM&1=8 4
| SMB050800SP ... SCREWM51=8 1
| WPD482086SD o \WWASHFR 4.8X115%2 4
WP0482086SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 2
. WP0501016SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 2
_ WP0430801SC _ WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 B 1
- WS0410002KN oo SPRINGWASHER - 1
40032191 .Y DRIVEN BRACKET ) ¥ 2
L WP0531001SC E— : WASHER i = 5 2
,,,,, WP0450000SD . WASHER 4.5X8X05 8
140040228 Y FEED MOTOR R 1
40043007 .. ... . FAN INSTALLING PLATEB = il
40005401 'FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 1
- SM4033001SC __ SCREW M31=30 4
- SM40408555P. . SCREW M4 1 =6 _ ; 2
- 40005401 . FANMOTOR ASSY 1
. SM40D43501SN _ SCREW M4 =35 B 4
(4004006 . o0 o EANFINSTARVINGIPLATE - Al v s o 1
. SM6B061202TN ___BOLT : 2
. WP0B510015C WASHER 2
_#01 | SMB0D40602TP ______SCREWM4Ll=6 A
#01  WPQ4B2086SD . WASHER 4 8X11 5X2 1
(WP0531000SD_________ . WASHERM5 1
: NMB040001SC - _ NUT M4 4
:WPQ430801SC ... WASHER 4 3X9X0.8 4
#02 _ WP0450000SD ____.WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 _ 1
#02? _ SM6040602TP ...SCREWM41=6 1
i NMB0O50001SP INUTM5 = 1
| #02 40057368 i : X TIMING BELT B . e
_#02 - 40057386 X FEED MOTOR ASM. . N 1
40057387 X _FEED MOTOR 1)
... B2524223C00  MAGNFTDAMPER _ s o B A1
#02 40057368 - Y. TIMING BELT . 1

l...#0 1 FOR AMS—221EHS EHL ESL / 2..#02FOR AMS—221E—3020 / 3. /



L BLARCH 25
15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)




wBLEBCE oo
16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

No | note Parts No.

1 #04 40044186 CLOTH FEED BASE 3020
2 #03 40034568 CLOTH FEED BASE 2516
3 ) 40023644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE

4 B1504210000 CONNFECTING SHAFT

5 B1403372000A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING | OWER
6 i B2576220000 SLIDER SPRING

7 260723408 FEED STUD

8 40023635 CYLINDER PIN

9 PA1602509A0 AIR CYLINDER

10 P.J0468052503 HOSE ELBOW .

k] B471122000C AIR TUBE L ABFL J03 LEFT
12 B471122000D AIR TUBE L ABFL J04 LEFT
13 R471122000G AIR TUBE L ABEL .J03 RIGHT
14 RA71122000H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT
15 REO300000K0 E-RING 3

16 40032229 LIFTING LEVER A

17 - 40032230 LIFTING LEVER B

18 SMB050812TP SCREW M5X8_

19 SMB050800SP SCREW M5 | =8

20 WP0531000SD WASHER M5

21 B1816280000 GUIDE PIN %

22 BT0400251EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK
23 | HX002330008B CABLFE BAND

24 HX002330000 CLIP

25 B2568223C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT

26 SLB0R2592TN SCREW

27 SMB050812TP SCREW M5X8

28 SMB0O51000SP SCREW

29 _ WPQ0531000SD WASHER M5

30 RED320000K0 . E-RING 3.2 :

3 #02 PA1602510A0 _AIR CYLINDER _

32 #02 B25792290A0 THRUST BEARING

33 #0?  PJI032052503 HOSE NIPPLE .
34 #02 BT0400251FER URETHANE HOSE BLACK
35 #02 - B471122000F AIR TUBE L ARFEL J05

36 #02 B471122000F AIR TUBE LABEL J08

37 #02  PCO12401000 SPEFD CONTROLLER

38 #02 40034185 SHAFT

39 #02 WPOB50B76SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8

40 402 40034186 INSTALLING PLATE

41 #02  SMBO51000SP SCREW

42 #02 CS079073RSH THRUST COLLAR

43 #02 WP0431006SP PLAIN WASHER 4,3X12X1
44 #02 B2518215000 BRACKET

45 #02 R2527215000 REGULATION SCREW

46 #02 R?518215A00 ‘ REGULATION PLATE

47 #02 WP0820816SD ] WASHER 8.2X16X0.8

48 #02 B3012816000 NUT =

49 #02 S58110422TP SCREW 11/64-40 | =4

50 #02 R2304205000 KNOBR

51 #02 B1625220000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE

52 #02 40023635 CYLINDER PIN

53 #02  RE0300000K0 E-RING 3

54 #02 B2516215000 LEVER

56 #0102 B185351200FA HOOK SHAFT WASHER

56 #02  SMB040S50TP SCREW

57 #02 40032231 DRIVING LINK SHAFT

58 #02 B2548215000 BUSHING

59 #02 B2530215000 PRESSER PLATE

60 #02 NMB0E0003SC S NUT M8

61 #02 NM60500038C - NUT MBEX0.8

62 #01 PC012401000 SPEED CONTROLLER

l...#0 1 FOR AMS—221EHS

OR AMS—221E-3020

!

/

L

2...#02FOR AMS—221EHL ESL

DESCRIPTION

/

L..#03FOR AMS—221EHS

EHL ESL

/

(8147

i @ L
e T B i = e SN U S SN IR S SR g U TSRS U I U S S I 0 O T IO U IS NSO PO PO IR I U SN PO RO

w

... #04F



L BLARCH 2
16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)




wBLEBCE oo

16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
note Parts No. DESCRIPTION

1 #03 40032226 : ; . _LOWER PLATE 2615 1
o ... SMBDGOBO2TP SCREWM6 =8 2
3 #01 40032847 ____FEEDING FRAME 2516 1
4 | #05  B2558220000 . PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 2
5 . #05  SMA4050855SP e SCREW M5 L=6__ 4
6 . #05  WP0531000SD __.WASHERM5 R 4
7 #02 40032844 .2 STEP FEEDING FRAME 2516 _ ) .. 1
8 ) B26132150A0 . - WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AASM. ; . S ) . 1
9 ~ B2613215000 .. WORKCLAMPFOOTPLATE A __ e S - B m
Lo S O PS0150085KP _SPRING PIN 1.5X6__ S . (4)
1 B25672150A0 . WORKCLAMPFOOTPLATEBASM. . — — o 2
12 B2567215000 WORK CLAMP FOQT PLATE B N . e (.
13 o...PSO150065KP ' SPRINGPIN15X6. e e —— . . (D)
14 40032839 ... SLIDE PLATF ASM.__ S e - D
15 40032840 e SLIDE_PLATE . I - e e M
16 - B1816280000 . BUDERIN. i - . S . 2y,
17 B2513215000 . BEARING . o b ; . M)
18 - SMB051802TP __SCREWMS51=18 e . 5
19 #03 40037835 e RECEIVER PLATE RIGHT ASM___ e ) . ’ 1
20 ... 340032836 . . 3 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT R : . 1)
21 B1816280000 i GUIDEPIN 2)
22 . H03_ 40032837 RECEIVER PLATE LEFT _ASM
23 i 40032838 oo RECEIVER PLATE LEFT.
24 B1816280000 z _GUIDE PIN
25 #03 _ SMB0B0812TP . .SCREW M6 L =8 o
26 #03  SMB061200SP .. SCREW _
27 . #03  SMB061010TP _ SCREW M6 L=10___
.28 #03  NMB0B0003SC NUT M6 . . =
26 #03  WP0641801SD WASHER M6
30 #03  WP0E51056SD __WASHFR 6.5X11X1
31 WS0B10002KP. . SPRINGWASHER .
32 _ WP0B11626SP WASHER 15X6X1.6

w2 STEP FEEDING FRAME 25168
...... : _OUTOR FRAME ARM___

23 #02 40044329
34 #04 40051500

35 #04  SMB0B1602TP  SCREW M8 |.=16_

36 . #04  WPDB41B00SC - WASHEW 6.4X12 5X1.6 e

a7 __|_#04 40051770 e _FEEDING ERAME BALLCATCH ...

a8 #04 | SMA0412558P ___ SCREW M4 1=12

39 #04  WP0450000SD . WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 _ %

40 | #04  140032843 o FEEDING _FRAME 3020

41 #04  B2560220000 | SUPPORT PIN

42 #04  SMB050512TP _..SCREW S
43 #04 40051769 B FEEDING FRAME SUPPORT BEARING

44  #04 SM1040870TP. - SCREW

45 #04 40051782 LOWER PLATE 3020

-n&s\)mmz—xanmc-a-n—mmnb\:hnmgz—

lL..#01FOR AMS—221EHS / 2...#02FOR AMS—221EHL ESL / 3..#03FOR AMS—22]1EHS EHL ESL / 4...#04F
OR AMB—-221E—-3020 / 5. . #05FO0OR AMS—221EHS AMS—221E—3020 o 6.



17. TABLE COMPONENTS

AMS-221E

o BLEECEH




wNLBECH

No | note

N DU R W N

53... #01

l...#01FOR

AMS-221E

17. TABLE COMPONENTS

Parts No.

B8101221DA0
BB102221DA0

- BB103221DA0
. B8150221000

11158300

11158409

11158516

17007402

17833658
R8110373N00
NM6120003SE
SI 8061293SF
SL.9082093SE
WP0450801SD
40032242
SMe0875335C
11155108
11155207
13502109
26223701
B8115215000
B8162220000
R8168215000
R8171223C00
B8202205000
B9121012000
D2502232000
DB204555000
G5151171000
MTIMS00000S
RED700000K0
RED700000K0
SK1382501SF
SK3311600SC
SK33116005C
WP0841600SE
SK3452500SC

_556110510SP

SM40408555P
SM9061003CP
B8160229000
B8161220000
B8163220000
WP0841600SF

 WP0B41601SC

NMB0E0002SE
SM9061403SC
WP0820816SD
11023603
WP07040165P

- WS0820002KN
- NMB080001SC
- CM500100001

16870206

J

E

/

a1 F

. STAND ASM.

UPPER STAND COMPL..

_ STAND COMPL.____

CASTER S
STAND SIDE SUPPORT
STAND SIDE SUPPORT
UPPER STAND PLATE

NUT

ADJUSTING BOLT ASM

CAP

NUT M12

WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT
SCREW

- WASHER 4.5X10X0.8
. TABLE

SCREW M8 L=75

. DRAWER
| DRAWER SUPPORT.
_.. BED COVER B SPRING
LIFTING LEVER SHAFT.
| FRAME BRACKET RAR
_LIFTER BRACKET B
BRACKET BASF
- RURRFR ABSORBER
_ OIL MANAGEMENT .
| OIL CAN :
__SHAFT RLOCK SHAFT

DRAWER STOPPER

. CUSHION
_ . SCREWSET
__E-RING7

E-RING 7

_ WOOD SCREW D=3.8 | =25

WOOD SCREW D=3.1 1.=16
WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16
WASHER 8 4X155X16___

- WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25

SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5
SCREW

SCREW MB L=10

GAS SPRING

LIFTER BRACKET A
LIFTER PIVOT PIN
WASHER 8 4X15 5X1 6
WASHER

NUT M6

SCREW M6 =14
WASHER 8.2X16X0.8
BELT COVER COLLAR
WASHER 7X20X4
SPRING WASHER M8
NUT MBX1.25

CE MARKING LABEL
GRAVITY SEAL

DESCRIPTION

Qty

2 .
2
4)
n
2)
4y
4}
(43
(4)
(4)
{16}
20

—‘-‘-‘—‘NN\J’\JM’\J\J#I\JAAI\J\)h’\.)\)m-—‘l\)l\:bMa—la—\—l—lN—k—k\)\Jd-i



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

AMS-221E

118 4




wBLEBCHE 2o

18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION

#01 40032232 it ‘SOLENOID-VALVE A ASM . - St eETEE s :
 PF070501000 R _PRESSURE DECREASINGVALVE . B R e S T ),
LPJ301040505 CHALFUNION . L
| PV150209100 __SCLENOIDVALVE — — L . . (1)

. PV915005000 _____ SOLENOIDVALVE NSTALLINGBASE s e CETSOTI G

_#02 40032233 . SOLENOID VALVE B ASM : . s ]

. PF070501000 | PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE [ SO Y -, W

PJ301040505 {HALFUNION N S e T

P\V150209000.

SN N

5 EEEE ... 5 PORT SOLENQID VALVE
PV150208100 ____  SOLENOIDVALVE ... __ e
PV915005000. . SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE
BTO600401EB 'TUBE
oot PIA0I0B0003 o oo oo i
. 5L40408815C

SK34525008C
e, 0030851 | FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM.
,,,,, ___\PFD552040B0 . .. IFILTERREGULATOR __
L GB124270000 AR PRESSUE SWITCH.
.. PJ305065202 CTEE e . S O
| PJ03052000 ___RINGJOINTINIPPLEY . . M
G5430116000 2 s o AJRICOGK. i o TR T )
PJ309005203 ... QUICK.JOINT PLUG i . e LT
HK034610040 __HOUSING : e e e e S —— Y.
_HK034640000 . PIN.CONTACT.. I VS SO ) S
FA9500B0100 ___CABLEBAND _ . ) : 15}
PX850008000 : POV |1 U e SO SR T e e 1
F2678453000  CONNECTORMARKERJ78 .. . et o : sy e (A Mo
| 40023862 . ___iFILTERINSTALLING PLATE
| SL4051091SC ) | SCREW M5X0.8
SLOOB093SE I SCREW o
 WP0B71602SE _ . ..WASHER B7X18X1.6
 NMBOBO721SE . NUTMB
#03 . PX050003000 ! SILENCER

_a s aN

l...#01FOR AMS—221EHS AMS—221E-—3020 / 2...#82FOR AMS—221EHL ESL / 4..#03FOR JE / 4.. /



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

AMS-221E

oJLIKE




wBLEBCE o

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

No | note | Parts No. DESCRIPTION | aty
DM o 22930358 - THREAD STAND ASM Siece s e e s |
22931108 5 .. 8SPOOI RETAINER s S IV
22931000 . SPOOLPIN e (2
122930903 . SPOOL REST CUSHION e S . — IR . . 2)
22930804 e e e e ESPOOLREST s e e e o e : e A
: SMB081610SC - SCREW M6 1.=16. : L2V 8
22830705 THREAD GUIDE ARMJOINT

22931408 ... SPOCL REST ROD RUBBER CAP____

| 22930507 _SPOOLRESTARM.

122830408 . SPOOL REST ROD UPPER

22931307 | SPOOL REST ROD JOINT.
_.SM4051405SE . SCREWM5l=14
LMMBOSOOOISE. . INUTMS
..22930309 ... SPOOLRESTRODIOWER

122931208 — . _THREADGUIDE

WS0510002KN._ ... .SPRING WASHER. .
o NUTMS
. NMB1605118SE - NUT M16X1.5 St
- WP170260030 : WASHER 17X30X2.6




20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

AMS-221E

18] €




AMS-221E
20. QPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTIO

“IP-A10E STD
PANEL PCB A ASSY
LCD CABLE ASSTY
G HOLDER BOARD
D-SLIB 9P COVER
| SPACER
SPACER _.
SCREWM3XE . .
| SCREW M3X6
____________ CREWM3L=6_ .
e (CONDUCTIVE TAPE.
110 LCD ASSY
EAR CASE. PLATE

2 | 40042798

v.3 | 40000146
L4l 40030926
5 i ]
8

40044971

. SM4030501SF SCREW M3 L=5
ki WEEEMARKLABELS b {1....;
40046076 . P-410 FRONT CASE ASSY, (.
{ 40045088 . -410 REAR CASE ASSY . e N A1)
40051333 C_SHIELDING SHEET - = AN
40051332 ISOLATION_SHEET B [y
1 40000097 OPTION B ASSY e A
M300451100A . VOLTAGE INDICATION CARDA . = My
HF001303158 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF, NQ.112 _ RO I . S
123 | .. |HFO03000200 __LFUSE 2A (220{240\) N
L 24 HF001301500 SLO-BLO FUSE i S
25 #01__| BMEQ1100000 VO TAGE JNDICATION SEAL 1
.26 : .| VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL ==
.27 . i VOLTAGE CAUTION L ABEL = e I A
2B HO2 CM&OQ;LQOZQL,W e S MOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 1
28 VOLTAGE WARNING | ABEL(25) _ i
30 4 LABEL 3 /L ARGE) A
L3 NMBOBOON2SC _NUT M8 5 2.
32 . WS0820002KR . . BPRING WASHER M8 S SO e S B
: 40035024 _-OPERATION BOX.FIXED PLATE(BIAS . . - i Tisd
| SK3413201SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1.1.232 . 2
L 40015797 ... PANEL CABLE ASSY L. s S
#01_ . MSC355800A0 m___;.EQMﬂEB,SDURQE.QQBD_ASM .
#01__ M90345800A0 CGROUNDCORD ASM. -
#02__ M90175800A0  POWER CABLE ASM. . _
| #03 40005390  JE POWER CABLE_ASM 5 & =
o H04_ 40023379 . SINGLE PHASE POWER CORDASSY
41} #05 | HAOD4250000 . _SWITCH =
D03 HAOOSB20000 . SWITCH. ... . : 2
HNO02460000 . CORES i

 CABLECLIP
. .CORDSTAPLE __

JENN IR EN U U 210 U SN UL T N SO S IO S

z ,;5K3512001SE — WOODSCREWD=511=20 . . .
L MTSHJ100003 .. . . et BOWT pampse : = i
; e SMEDBA002TN SCREW M8 L=40 S »:
148 . WPOBS2086SC .. WASHERMS_ e i SR — _
i 80 | WP0B4168015C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6
L..#01FOR USE IN JAPAN(1—-PHASE 100V) / 2..#02FOR USE IN JAPAN (3—PHASE 200V) JUS (3—PHAS

E 220V) / 3...#03FOR CE (1—PHASE 230V) / 4..#04FOR GENERAL EXPORT (1I—PHASE 220V/230V/240
V) / 5..#05EXCEPT CE (1—PHASE 230V) / 6..#06FOR USE IN JAPAN (1—PHASE 100V 3—PHASE z200V)
JUS (3—PHASE 220V) / 7...#07FOR CE (1—PHASE 230V) GENERAL EXPORT (1—PHASE 220V/230V/240
Na): ol afis



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

AMS-221E

18] 4




wBLEBCE e

21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION
..._..49003451 AR o e

¥ L CONTROLBOX . .= .. ...
40003452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER
(40002453 0 __CONTROL BOX REAR COVER _
| SL40A0BIISC ____SCREWM41=8
. SL4DA0BISC
. M3801476000_
... 5LB083092TN. __ i
. WPQB41B01SC_____ WASHER B.4X17.4X1.6 :
. NMBOB0ODISC NUTMBX1.25 .
M4206461000 . WASHER. . .
_..40031483 . 'MAINPCBASSY __
5L4040891SC ' SCREWM41=8
. 40038663 ...BDCPCBBASSY. :
. SL4040881SC SCREWM4L=8
E | 40000056 FLI-T.PCB AASSY.
_H02 40000046

H
i
!
i
4

i
i

5
5
|
H
,
,

i
i
i
i
i
= i

_.Sld0q0B81SC &
- HX003390000 ..
. NM3040520SC P p
... 4DO0STO8. .. §
... 8L4040881SC . SCREWMAL=B
40005401 P :
_ HM000480010
 5L4043591SC
. _ NM30405208C_____ R
.. HX004070000 .
27 17845008
SL40410918C SRR
.29 0 #01 40005391 . ... POWERCORD3PASSY
30 #03 40005392 e
31 - 40005388 ) e
32 .. HX00410000A __STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING..
33 ;40005393 .. .FLT-SDC CORDP ASSY. B
.34 #0 0012038 .. .. . __.REACTORCORDASSY. ..
<1 . ;40005394 'FLT-SDCCORDSASSY._
36 40005728 ... SDC:-MAIN CORD P ASSY. N " "
37 40005727 ... SDC:MAIN CORD S ASS'Y. S . =
3BL SL4040891SC .. BCREW M4 1=8__
39 X005110000 CWIRESADDLE e = =

£9607603000 __ _ ____STICKER(SMALL) ________
... ES567319000 _ _EARTHMARK_ .
42 . 40003458 . MASKSEAL
_40015603 . RATING LABEL (BLANKY _
(40031485  FAN POWER CABLE. ..
HX00326000K DOMEPLUG
140031465 . SW RELAY CORD ASM.
;  HNOD1480000 . CLAMPFILTERIL) ___ ..
48 ... .EA9500BO100 . CABLEBAND
49 | 403 CM200100001 : PE_ MARK LABEL
50 | #03 S140410918C . SCREW M4L=10
61 : #03 -SL4041081SC. .. SCREWM4[=10_ -
| #03  CMBOO100101__ . WEEEMARKLABELS
_.MS0295800A0 . D EARTHI CORPASME o e oo s e ooy sy ey s
54 . 40009814 ... HIGHT TEMPERATURE DISTRICTS FA

l...#01FOR 1—PHASE/3—-PHASE / 2..#02FOR 1—PHASE / 3...#03FOR CE / 4..#04FOR GENERAL EXPORT

/ 5..#05FOR 1—PHASE/3—PHASE, B#/=H —M®KHA / 6... GENERAL EXPORT / 7... /
]

e R

1
B TS
8
B
5B
s
5
R
4.
a4
1
.
Sy [
1
S .
]
1
o
1
1
s
e |
C
3.
o1,
e

abLabpaaaabba

i

-




22. WIRING DIAGRAM

AMS-221E

118 4

—15
20 - 21

uw =] =
o~
e = T !
.:J.E&TS n_zom w ERd (04 g
= o~
i :zum ﬂ _M
© wv | 6B _ _lwc::_ dﬂa TN g, |3 £6FYED
= T o
o o~ (=] >
L [z HUWE-3 - hWE ﬂlwf.: LI : o o~
s 1] o~ .
s-IwF[__| ﬂ:zu o E [ Hypyy © o
5-CAT ¥-4LWE rl 2 ELND & o
0 LA ) @ [ j
9LND A
= Zina @ : X
-— » ~
= e ,S_MJF _“® flomy
= Ernuumnﬂlﬁ qu vewa 7 g VXTI
101y-d) VAR | [ [ Blvens :zo E & g .
v _ Towey L o @ [ 1
TALLLY GYILT 001u3 s L | gong (™ | = 3 BRYGF
(N1 ERELEY Giin ysoxen gary o) H4<age () o
] - o Elecws YLND ; =
> el £
— - e 1k _EJ _ B 69N I _ THE-
- o Eleans R ey o
zanald PIHYA” @ (o] -
k| (B) o = hraugy
Mmmzo 23_ 0LNI |t T Nmzqgﬁ YH Y
e (%) gl EXUNLEYE ~ =
—|v8ND - (%) [« =
I Lono 3 | T £61L3E
%) o w
XYY 472
BRI _TWTE ogwal™ EXUYE ) [a] =,
_ Llerng = st 4o0ld ] mﬂ/iﬁ?i
) CNE = _ SEND w0
MOLOW QT0H QVIWHL g5 e L il S| SRR - -
5-2v@% T L elsino — I_M\\KH_ HAARTIWEYF
= Hmu_..v WASNGO£d (#) | f
HOLOM OYAURL o f gy |\||_l&nmu ovNo 598017 T — [ ]| saravywmy
&-3hlh¥ 7 { Flying 4
4ol0m Q334 A N o] ﬁmv_Mlm = _ .
= MECH © 5 M_H_m_/?uqﬁ_ng
=T JIJ_HSIMZB vonaL Lt RCLLE o~
L -
YOLOW Q334 X malt] ) [ | =
[ — | (%)
-0 B g : =l Fonal ot : - | LTS
< o 3 )
[Te)
ARFRLy [ B 3 = ) o =
] T9ND il
Y010k 3uNSSIud 3AISNI Mo s Afm o =
— b ™
s _ 3 Elziwe conald o4 2 -  w
o N
Lydd
NEwg
—— 8y [ xRK.*a..vM
LGN 3 _|Il__r L N9d
LESRRT mmzu §8ND -2




e B BECH
[ No | note

N s wN

3 BB bW W W WL WIW W AN NRNANNRNRNNNND D aalaaiala,
mﬁggﬂgﬁéﬁ;ﬁigu)c::omqmma'mr\)Aomw-q_mus_awwéo.w:n-qmmnm-wéo":‘

56
57
58
59

l...#01FOR
/ 5...#05FOR
E(200V/220V)

#01

#0?

#05
#03

801
403

#04

#08
_HOT
_#03
| HO4.

#08

AMS-221E

22. WIRING DIAGRAM

/ 8..#08FOR AMS—221EHL ESL / 9..

/
/

Parts Na. DESCRIPTION Qty
40031483 __MAIN PCB ASSY 1
40040226 _ INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR 1
40032539 AT SOLENOID._______ 1
40040227 X FEFD MOTOR 1
40040228 Y FEEDMOTOR. 1
40079679 _PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR 1
40029630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1.
40043359 __WIPER_ASM. 1
40048528 __AIR RELAY CABLE ASM _ .

40048529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM 1
40030951 _FILTER_REGULATOR ASM. __ 1
40015756 IP-410F STD 1
40015787 _PANEL CABLE ASSY L. . e
40050647 COMPACTFLASHITM} e 1
40038663 SDCPCBBASSY .. 1
40029108 SERVO MOTOR 1
40005401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 1
40005727 . 8BDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY 1
40005726 _SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY 1
40000056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y 1
40000046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y 1
40005393 _ FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y 1
40012038 REACTOR CORD ASSY 4
40005394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y__ 1
HAQD4250000 SWITCH 1
40005391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY 1
40005392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y 1
40005388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY 1
M30355800A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 1
.~ M80175800A0 . POWER CABLE ASM. |
40005380 _JE POWER CABLE_ASM.. 1
M30245800A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 100V 1
40031465 _ SW RELAY CORD ASM. ___ 1
40033831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 1
40033875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM.. 1
GPK470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 1
40040230 INTPCBASM. . 1
40040222 X SENSOR CABLE ASM 1
HDOOO57000A PHOTO SENSOR 1
40040223 Y_SENSOR ASM. 1
40040238 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM. 1
HDOOOS7000A PHOTO SENSOR . 1
40040224 TH SENSOR ASM. 1
40032509 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM. 1
HDOO2230000 __PHOTO SENSOR o 1
40029633  SAFETY SW CORD ASM, 9.
40040240 IP SENSOR CABLE ASM 1
HDOOD57000A . PHOTQ SENSOR__ 1
40040242 _STOP SW ASM R 1
40040225 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM. 1
40005712 _EARTH CODE ASM 1
40040237 SHORT CONNECTOR 1
HDOO057000A PHOTO SENSOR__ 1
40005401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 1
40040237 SHORT CONNECTOR 1
40005401 _FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 1
40040237 _SHORT CONNECTOR A
40005401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y R ] 1
40035324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNEGTER ASM 1
1-PHASE/3—PHASE / 2. #02FOR 1—PHASE / 3...#03FOR CE / 4...#04FOR GENERAL EXPORT
1—PHASE/3—PHASE GENERAL EXPORT / 6...#06FOR 1—PHASE (100V) / 7...#07FOR 3—PHAS



23. PEDAL COMPONENTS

AMS-221E

BLEKKI]

g




nBLEBCE penc

23. PEDAL COMPONENTS

No | note Parts No. . DESCRIPTION Gty
1 #01 40033831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 1

2 #02  GPK470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM.___ . 1
3 #02 40033875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. : . 1

4 #01 40042352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT ) . 1

5 DBO01D15A0Y PEDAL BASE : &N
6 DBO02D15A0Y PEDAL CUSHION . 2)
7 SS6111210SP __SCRFEW 11/64-40 1 =12 R ()
8 WP0450801SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 = 2
9 WS0451040KP SPRING WASHER 4 5X8.5X1 d . )
10 WP05532165D WASHER : : 21
11 PX020002000 ACTUATOR . (&
12 PV010502000 AIRVALVE R (&M
13 PJ301040501 _HALF UNION M5 D=4 ; B . . 16)
14 PX500014000 PLUG . 3 R 2)
15 BT0400261FR URETHANE HOSE BLACK - S 11.9)
16 BT0400251FR URETHANE HOSE BLACK 1.8
17 BT0400251FR URETHANE HOSE BLACK 1.9
18 HX00314000A SPIRAL TUBE o 0.AY
19 EAS50080100 CABLE BAND . SN E (3)
20 GEP01013000. . VALVE ) . S "
21 BT0400251EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK . B 0.1y
22 BT0400251ER ; sz URETHANE HOSE BLACK B . (0.1)
23 18035204 o WIRE MARK (3) 2y
24 18035303 ) WIRE MARK (4} s : A
25 18035600 . WIREMARK (7 - . e s (21
28 18035709 : pey WIRE MARK (8) ) ) s )
27, PJ308040002 QUICK COUPLING R (2)
28 WPD450801SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 osim i, 2
29 WS0451040KP SPRING WASHFER 4.5X8 5X1 (2)
30 SS87111120TP SCREW (2)

l...#01FOR AMS—221EHS AMS—221E—3020 / 2. #02FOR AMS—221EHL ESL / 3.. /



BLERCH 5
24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

457 ; 17 8
¢
—— =)
1
28
=
843
.47 @L%ﬂ - 2|7
22 ﬁ &34 )
34— 533 cICZ 0
33—




wBLEECH 17

24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

No | note - Parts No. DESCRIPTION Qty
1 81806210000 BOBBIN 1
2 40044920 HEAD GRIP 1
3 #08  B1170221D00 NEEDLF PLATE COVER SHEET 1
4 #01  MDP500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14.2 1
5 #02  MDP170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17418-2 1
8 #03  MC200501002 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 1
7 #04  MC372001102 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 1
8 22933204 SCREW DRIVER SMALL 1
9 89113012000 WRENGH (8X10) 1
10 B9140372000 HEXAGONAL WRENGH SMALL 1
11 40032763 HEXAGONAL DRIVER(1.5) 1
12 #06 40035093 PLASTIC BLANK 2516 1
13 H06 40035092 INSTALLING PIN 2
14 #10 SM1040650TP SCREW 2
15 B2564223C00 SPONGE 1
18 B91212200A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 1
17 P.J308520001 SOCKET 1
18 PRODN010000 ' HOSE BAND 1
19 22933105 . SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE 1
20 40027770 VINYL COVER 1
21 81131528000 FELT . 1
22 10102200 THREAD GUIDE F 1
23 SMB040860TP SCREW M4 [ =8 1
24 59101430000 DRIVER 1
25 B9141372000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH LARGE 1
26 #05 CMB00100201 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET 1
27 22932800 ACCESSORIE BAG 1
28 22933008 SCREW DRIVER L ARGE 1
29 B2591220000 RUBBER SHEET 1
30 #10 P.1303040002 STRAIGHT UNION 4
31 #07 40035095 PLASTIC BLANK 2516L 4
37 #07 SM1041201SC SCREW M4 | =12 6
33 #07  WP0430801SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 6
34 #07  NMB04D001SC NUT M4 5
35 #07  SM40A0455SP SCREW 4
36 40050647 CF CARD SET AMS 221E 1
a7 #09 40033185 COVER SEET 1
38 #09 40035094 PLASTIC BLANK 3020 1
39 #09 40051836 INSTALLING PIN 2
40 GCTO2906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 1
41 FA950080100 CABLE BAND 1
I.L..#01TYPE S (FOR S§T) 2..#02TYPE H (FOR ST) / 3..#03TYPE S (FOR JE) / 4. #04TYPE H (FO
R JE) / 5. #05FOR JE 6...#06FOR AMS—221EHS / 7...#07FOR AMS—221EHL ESL / 8. #0SFOR AMS—32
1EHS EHL ESL / 9..#09FOR AMS—221E—3020 / 10..#10FO0OR AMS—221EHS AMS—221E—3020 / 11...

12..undefined / 13..undefined / 14..undefined / 15..undefined / 16..undefined / 17..undefined / 18...undefined / 19..undefined / 20...undefined / 21...undefined /
22..undefined / 23..undefined / 24..undefined / 25..undefined / 26..undefined / 27..undefined / 28..undefined / 29. undefined / 30...undefined / 31...undefined /



AMS-221E
25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

As to the place Ghanged, refer to the corresponding Rev. No
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case.even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

FEEMU. éﬁéﬁiv. f:O- METEB(HE, ‘
Jm@ﬁmﬁﬁéwgﬁw%éu-Mkshﬁmﬁtﬁ-aﬁttéiT, 10044024

No. 1454—- -~Rev. No.

*A:Added partsgnsa/D:0bsoleted partsm@m;/E:Erratumyz
fngev.PageRef,l Parts No. ev.[PagelRef. arts C. _j
* No. g [No. & & * No. E No. & &

D |03 36 12/400-34259 Al 04 36 12 400-51330

D] 03 36 13 [A3950-010-0A0

D03 36 14 A3906-010-000

D |03 kK] 15/400-00134

D03 | 36[ 16|400-00735 |

D[ o3 36 17/400-00136

D 03 36 181400-00138

D103 36 191400-00140

D |03 36 21(400-30764

D] 03 36 221400-00133

D[ 03 36 24 1400-449609

D | 03 36 25 |400-44970

D |03 36 26 /400-30766

D o3 36 27 1400-35707

D| o3 36 28 |TA-0550604-R0O

D 03 36 29 1400-33316

D[ 03 38 441400-18948

1]




